

## Faculty of Arts Shia P. G. College

Sitapur Road, Lucknow +

Website : www.shiacollege.org

E-mail : sartajshabbarrizvi@gmail.com

Mob.: 9559552303

Date: 14.08.2020

## **MOM OF BOARD OF STUDIES**

**MEETING:** 

DATE: 14/08/2020

TIME: 12:00PM

PRESENT MEMBERS : 08

**COMMITTEE : BOS, Faculty of Arts** 

The meeting of the Board of Studies (BOS) was held on 14/08/2020 at 2:00 PM at Faculty of Arts, Shia P.G. College. The meeting was chaired by the principal (officiating) Dr. Mohammad Miyan.

Members Present in the meeting are

- Prof. R.G. Yadav, Department of Sociology, University of Lucknow, Lucknow
- o Prof. Ravi Kant, Department of Hindi, University of Lucknow, Lucknow
- Prof. Rakesh Dwivedi, Department of Social Work, University of Lucknow, Lucknow
- Dr. S. Sartaj Shabbar Rizvi, Department of History, Shia P.G. College, Lucknow
- o Dr. M.M.Ejaz Abbas, Department of Persian, Shia P.G. College, Lucknow
- o Dr. Seema Rana, Department of Asian Culture, Shia P.G. College, Lucknow
- Dr. Kunwar Jai Singh, Department of Physical Education, Shia P.G.
  College, Lucknow
- o Dr.Alok Yadav, Department of Hindi, Shia P.G. College, Lucknow

At the outset, Member-Secretary and Incharge, Faculty of Arts, Dr. S. Sartaj Shabbar Rizvi welcomes the chairperson of the meeting, principal (officiating) Dr. Mohammad Miyan.and all the members of the committee. The following agendas are placed by Dr. S. Sartaj Shabbar Rizvi.

## Agendas of the Meeting

- To confirm the proceedings of the last meeting
- CBCS System
- Progress on Research publications.

Coordinator IQAC Shia P.G. College Lucknow

Shia P.G. College Lucknow

Any other ٠

All the agendas were discussed during the meeting and it was unanimously resolved to implement them. The meeting was adjourned after the vote of thanks to the chair.

Sr. No.	MINUTES	RESOLUTION
01	Discussions have been made on the adoption of Choice Based Credit System (CBCS).	It has been unanimously resolved to implement CBCS system in post-graduate courses as instructed by the University of Lucknow.
02	Members have discussed progress on research publications by the faculty. Chairman emphasis the need of quality publications by the faculty members	It has been resolved that faculty members should endeavor for their academic excellence by focusing on more on publishing quality research work.
03	No other issue has been raised by the members	
	line	Sungan
Signature of Incharge PRINCFaculty of ArtsE SHIA P.G. COLLEGE		Signature of Principal Principal Shia Post Graduate College Lucknow (U.P.) India-20

Coordinator IQAC Shia P.G. College Lucknow

LUCKNOW

Principal Shia P.G. College Lucknow